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FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY - 2026-27, Mumbai

WE Gont Ponvechme Buiddmye Al Yawar Jung Marg. Bandia (L), Mumbai - 300 051! 15 ) INDIA

APPROVED FORMAT FOR COMPUTATION OF FEES FOR THE
ACADEMIC YEAR 2026-27 FOR P STREAM

Same of the College/dnstitute. Natoshin Institute of Pharmacy
Coder PHSAON

I [Stream: PH

NYear: 2026-27

Location: At post- Dhuanore Nashik Yavla

Acadenne Year Fee Status Tuwnon Fee ”“clh:l\‘_mc” Total Fee
Fee for Academic Year 2025-26 Approved 82656 KK44 91500
) ee for Academic Year 2024-25 Approved 84462 9038 93500
Fee tor Academic Year 2023-24 Approved 75772 772X R3500
- 1ee for Academic Year 2022-23 Approved 79185 R3S R7500)
Fee for Academic Year 2021222 Approved 72396 7404 X0000
Fee tor Academic Year 2020-21 Approved 72727 7273 XOO00
Fee for Academic Year 2019-20 Approved 72727 7273 KOO00
b) Fee Proposed by College for AY 2026-27 Proposal Status Y and Praposed fee for 2026-27 Rs 125000
C) Year of recognition by respective council/Goyernment 2019
3 |Whether undenaking on stamp paper submutted reg refund?  JY
Expendiure mcurred (in Rs)
4 Computation of final tntion fee and dev clopment fee Total Per Student
(divided by 4 8)
a1 i.:sl::rl';\;l;'\1w11d|1\1rc for 2024-25 to approved teaching /mon teaching staff as per Competent Authority / University 1046454260516

21300 148
0 0
19505842 [ 69664

112 |1lonoranum Remuneration Paid 1o Visiing Faculty/Guest Lecturers

413 |Supend paid 1o the students

4.1.4 |Total Salary Expenditure (4.1.144.1.244.1.3)

nalties if any legal charges and unrelated expenditure to be 5466421

Non salary revenue expenditure (Rent, Interest on loan. Pei 953

- excluded except interest paid on TEQIP loan ) for 2024-25

a) Less income 83530 298

421
0 0

by Hostel expenses.,
4.2.2 |Total (4.1.4+4.2)-(4.2.1) 24888733 |KR8RR

Actual Bank Interest on Working Capital Loan Amount Claimed (0) or Total interest allowable mited to

(746662) whichever 1s lower

nof422
% of422 0

IS
[P
1o

24888733 |RR8RR

4.2.2.2|Total 4.2.2 +4.2.2.1
223 |10% of 42 2.2 for increase i cast for 2024-25 2488873 |8¥889
423 | |Fquahization Factor - Duration of Course 4 Years - 4.59% 0422 1142393 4080

Usage charge for building - Regular / First Shift

Rs 6000 per student for total sanctioned ntake

| Usage Charges 53500 N
¥ ! 600

. 2 Additional Usage Charges. 500 1680000 16000

43 3 For New Colleg Addinonal. 0

4 LandBuilding alloted by Gov or Public Body: N

Usage charge for building - Second Shift 0 0
Rs 3000 per student for total sanctioned intake

421368 |1505

44 Depreciation on other asscts at approved rates -
30621367[109362

4.5 Total of (4.2.2.2 10 4.4)
Sanctioned strength i the course run in Academic Y

rear 2024-25 (No.) - Regular / First Shift 280

46 (This 1s to exclude the Tuttion Waiver Scheme (1 WS) students)
Sanctioned strength in the course runin Academic Year 2024-25 (No ) - Second Shift 0
(This 1s to cxclude the Tution Warver Scheme (TWS) students)
Actual strength in the course run in Academic Year 2024-25 (No ) - Regular / First Shift
(Mant Quota DSY Muancernent oot cnal NRESEWS Translen) (237907080 0-10 0) 264

. (I aciuding TEWS JEK and Ropoatens

4
Actual strength in the course run in Academic Year 2024-25 (No ) - Second Shifl
(Ment Quota=DSY = Nunazement [nsinutic mal SRIPEW S Translen) (0==0=0=0-0) 0
(1 xeludimg TIWVS J&h and Repesiens)
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- Conto!lop strength N o M hpher of 46 & 4 7) - Regular / First Shift X0
Controlling strength (NoO(hgher of 4 6 & 4 7) - Second Shift 1]
19 Per Student Fee (4 84 X) 119362
19 Total Twiton Tee (49 0 Nacaney Allowance) (0% increase due to less admissions if any) 109362
410 [Devclopment tee (1070 0t 49 1) 10916
4100 [Total fee (49.1 4 410 120298
Credit for accreditation/gquality improvement cte
NAAC Grade - (0 NBA Courses - 000%0) NIRE within top 500« N(0) 7 TCAR Grade- (0) MCATR Agriculture
102 [ er 9§20 Add — 0 i
Rescarch Publications i intemational joumnals & Patents - 027 per faculty peryear- Add - 219
Placement of students = 45% - Add = 219
4103 [Total Desclopment Fee (4 10 = 410 2-(11374)) or Lunited 15% of Tuition Tee(4 9 1- (16404)) whichever is less 111774
4104 [Total Fee (491 +4.10.3) 120736
Additional Income Consideration - Ref: - Point No. 4.2.1 a) Less Income
SrNo Income Head Amount
1 L C (Leaving Cartificate) Tees Income 8£400
2 Bonafide Certificate Iees 2030
3 Breakage Fees 73100
Total 83530
Date S - o
Place

Signature and Scal of person authorised in terms of section 2 (1) of the Act with Code No.

Date

Disallov
1)
2)
3)
4)

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

wance:-

Prepared by:

Checked by (Chartered Accountant)
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Matoshri Institute of Pharmacy
Dhanore Tal-Yeola Dist-Nashik
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